Submission Type	Category of Fee	Amount (revised)	Comments
Non-IPA projects	Administrative	\$500	No change. Applies only once to processing submissions without existing records in IPA's project database or without grants that can be processed through IPA's accounting system. This fee is in addition to the regular review fees
Initial review	Expedited Review	\$1800	Applies for all initial reviews of minimal risk studies
Initial review with exemption review	Expedited Review	\$1800	The additional \$500 exemption review fee is eliminated. Once determined exempt, studies are not subject to any other fees for the remainder of the project period unless there are any changes to study design.
Full board	Full board Review	\$2500	No change
Reliance agreements	Administrative	\$500	No change. Applies when IPA is ceding oversight to another institution and there is no protocol submitted on file
Expedited amendment	Expedited Review	\$500	Applies to all minor changes to study design, revisions to survey instruments, consent modifications, adding new study population, etc.
Full board amendment	Full board review	\$1200	No change. Applies to changes to study design or affecting risks to subjects or others, adding vulnerable groups, sensitive questions, etc.
Personnel changes, administrative changes	Administrative	\$0	No change. Applies to only adding or removing study personnel or changing titles, etc.
Expedited Renewal - Annual	Expedited review	\$500	No change
Full board Renewal - Annual	Full board review	\$500	No change
Renewal after IRB Expiration date	Expedited or Full board review	\$500	Applies when the study has lapsed in submitting a renewal within a two-month grace period from the last IRB approval date. Renewal with the lapse fee(\$500) in addition to the renewal fee will be charged to re-open the study.
Closure on time		\$0	No change
Unexpected Event Report	Administrative	No fee	No change